WiINCO /NG

A Division of DPTE Dyna Technology [nc

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

PSS35-3/F PSS35-3/G
PSS35-4/F PSS35-4/G
PSS35-17/[F PSS35-17/G
PSS35-18/F PSS35-18/G

®
wivco /~ve
A Division of DTE® Dyna Technology /nc

225 S. CORDOVA AVE.
LECENTER, MN 56057
507-357-6821

SERVICE DEPT.
507-357-6831

1085-00 1 60700-120




GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Ford Part 1 Radiator
2 99375-000 1 Blower Fan
3 99395-000 1 Right Side Fan Guard
4 99396-000 1 Left Side Fan Guard
5 93569-001 1 Battery Rack
6 53220-057 1 Negative (-) Battery Cable
7 53220-056 1 Positive (+) Battery Cable
8 99473-000 1 Solenoid Mounting Bracket
9 80980-000 1 Start Solenoid
10 99059-001 1 Base Assembly

1085-00 2 60700-120



REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

11 92469-001 1 Top Cover

12 15812-000 1 Conduit Box Cover
13 15816-000 1 Temperature Sensor
14 93073-000 2 Conduit Connector
15 92789-000 2 Conduit Box

16 95954-000 1 Bell Reducer

17 93824-001 1 Petcock

18 92382-000 1 90° Elbow

19 93689-000 34 FT %" Hose
20 93689-001 341FT 5/8” Hose
21 99657-000 1 Engine 2.5L Ford

LRG4251-6005-F

22 99265-000 1 Water Temperature Sender
23 99267-001 1 Oil Pressure Sender
24 Reference 1 Ford Ignition Module
25 99057-000 1 Engine Control Support
26 99525-002 1 Governor Control

27 91642-001 1 Welded Box Assembly
28 92470-000 1 Upper Front Cover
29 91640-001 1 Lower Front Panel
30 92241-014 1 Generator Assembly
31 91337-000 1 Formed Cover

32 96000-004 12 3/8"-16 X 1.5” Bolt
33 350101-1 1 Magnetic Pick-up

34 98956-001 4 Shock Mounts

NI D9AZ-6731-A 1* FL-1-A Oil Filter

NI AGSF-52C 4* SP-442 Spark Plug
NI AF1-8 1** Air Cleaner

NI 98884-002 1 Voltage Regulator
NI 82505-003 1 Block Heater

NI Not lllustrated

* Motorcraft part #

** IMPCO part #

1085-00 3 60700-120



FUEL SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
NATURAL GAS
& LP VAPOR

1085-00

60700-120



REF #

A WON -

©O© 0o ~N®

N
o

1

13
14
15

16
17

PART NUMBER

50248-000
22626-000
50244-000
92388-004
50245-000

81077-000
99065-000
42942-000
93689-001
94058-000

49409-011
81075-000
24933-000

350486

350136-000

350495
81073-000

QTY

NN-2DN -

—

25FT
23FT

—_— ) )

—

DESCRIPTION

Regulator

Pipe Nipple

90° Elbow

%" to 1” Hose Fitting
Clamp

Bushing

Fuel Cover Weldment
Solenoid Valve

Hose

Hose

Hose 40” Long
Pipe Bushing 2" M, 3/4” F
Pipe Nipple 72" X 4 V%"
Governor Actuator
Gasket

Fuel Mixer
Air Cleaner

CONTROL CABINET ASSEMBLY

-~

o
o
~

N —

(<]
L3

N

|

|

|

|

|
)
of -7

L

150
llllllllll

55
R LAY
ERTZ 4

/

T e

bbb

1085-00

60700-120



REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 72190-416 1 Engine Control Module
2 99056-000 1 Control Cabinet Back
3 98884-000 1 Voltage Regulator
4 99297-000 1 Light Backing Plate
5 95807-000 1 Panel Light
6 58166-006 1 Running Time Meter
7 71215-001 1 Toggle Switch
8 91286-007 1 5 Amp Circuit Breaker
9 99268-000 1 DC Voltage Gauge
10 99266-000 1 Oil Pressure Gauge
11 98946-001 1 Light Cluster
12 98947-000 1 Light Cluster Harness
13 99264-000 1 Water Temperature Gauge
14 71444-001 1 Push Button Switch
15 99003-001 1 Selector Switch -3 models
15 99003-000 1 Selector Switch -4, -17, -18
16 71216-001 1 Toggle Switch
17 91286-000 1 15 Amp Circuit Breaker
18 99272-002 1 Frequency Meter
19 99271-003 1 Ammeter -3 model
19 99271-002 1 Ammeter -4, -17 models
19 99271-006 1 Ammeter -18 model
20 99055-000 1 Control Cabinet Front
21 99270-003 1 Voltmeter -3, -4, -17 models
21 99270-002 1 Voltmeter -18 model
22 99343-000 1 Connector Mounting Plate
23 59944-006 1 Relay
24 71605-003 4 Shock Mount
25 96925-005 1 9 Pin Connector
26 96925-002 1 14 Pin Connector
27 91454-003 1 Spacer
NI 71234-005 2 Current Transformer -3 model
NI 71234-004 3 Current Transformer -4, -17
NI 71234-002 3 Current Transformer -18 model
NI Not lllustrated
1085-00 6 60700-120



LP LIQUID WITHDRAWAL ASSEMBLY

1085-00 7 60700-120



REF #

A WON -

PART NUMBER

81073-000
22399-000
42942-000
92382-001
81636-000

93689-001
93689-001
49975-011
94058-000
93689-001

81375-003
92533-000
99475-000
99085-001
92940-006

92388-001
99364-000
56107-000
81075-000

350486

350136
350495

_ A

DESCRIPTION

Air Cleaner

Pipe Nipple

Solenoid

90° Reducer Elbow
Converter - Regulator

Hose
Hose
Tie Wrap
Hose
Hose

V4" X1 742" Nipple
Y2 90° Elbow
Solenoid Valve
Fuel Cover Plate
Hose Assembly

Brass Hose Fitting
Mounting Bracket
Hose

Pipe Busing 2" F %" M
Governor Actuator

Gasket 1 72" Flange
Carburetor

BATTERY TENDER ASSEMBLY

USED ON MODEL
PSS35000/G ONLY

REF# PART#

abhwN -

92789-000
93073-000
24749-000
16287-000
59026-001

QTY DESCRIPTION
Conduit Box
Conduit Connector
Duplex Receptacle
Battery Tender
Rcpt. Cover Plate

[ N L (N (-

1085-00

60700-120



EXHAUST ASSEMBLY

@
(=)
e

1 'I-

]

- / :
!

-

yy S

T
e

REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 99291-000 2 Exhaust Support
2 99060-001 1 Cover Plate
3 80519-001 1 Muffler
4 99299-000 1 Tail Pipe
5 99298-000 1 Exhaust Pipe
6 63274-000 1 Flange Adapter
7 92042-002 1 90° Elbow
8 99294-000 1 Exhaust Adapter
9 98412-002 1 Flex Exhaust Pipe
10 97274-000 40 FT High Temperature Tape
11 99223-000 1 Air Chamber Floor
12 99234-000 1 Exhaust Support
13 93489-003 7 Muffler Clamp
1085-00 9 60700-120



GENERATOR ADAPTER
ASSEMBLY

Q

9]

REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 91564-000 2 Drive Disk
2 481-001 18 Split Lock Washer
3 96000-004 12 3/8"-16 X 1.5” Bolt
4 91524-000 1 Drive Disk Spacer
5 96000-007 6 3/8"-16 X 2.25” Bolt

1085-00 10 60700-120



GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
001 91410-000 3 10-32 X 7/8” Threaded Stud
003 91454-001 3 10-32 X %4” Spacer
004 93617-005 2 7/16-14 X 1.5” Bolt
005 90570-001 2 Lock Washer
006 93622-000 1 Key
007 91431-000 3 Y4-28 X 2.75” Bolt
008 479-000 3 Split Lock Washer
009 91256-000 6 7/16-14 X 1.75” Bolt
010 90570-000 6 Split Lock Washer
016 93616-000 1 Exciter Retainer Bar

1085-00 11 60700-120



REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
017 93615-000 1 Exciter Support Collar
285 91455-000 1 Surge Suppressor
286 91452-000 2 Bridge Rectifier
514 92239-014 1 Stator Assembly
515 91620-000 1 End Bracket
530 92244-005 1 Rotor Assembly
532 91627-000 1* Bearing
561 91665-000 1 Exciter Stator
562 91442-000 1 Exciter Rotor
563 91411-000 1 Retainer
564 91491-000 1 Insulator
* Comes with rotor assy.
Detail
A 91413-000 1 Complete Retainer Assembly
DECALS
REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
NI 15750-001 1 Ground Decal
NI 97813-000 3 Auto Start Warning
NI 15209-000 1 Warning Decal
NI 56596-000 1 Fuel Decal
NI 56597-000 1 Fuel Decal
NI 63941-001 1 Hot Surface Decal
NI 64891-001 1 Electrical Code Decal
NI 63941-003 1 Battery Warning Decal
NI Not lllustrated
1085-00 12 60700-120




HOUSING ASSEMBLY

g . 4

N
OPPOSITE K

SIDE

NN S

1085-00

60700-120



REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 62026-003 1 Cover Plate
2 99393-402 1 Foam Piece
3 99378-001 2 Front Housing Baffle
4 62825-011 1 Spacer
5 99225-000 1 Roof Support
6 99393-405 1 Foam Piece
7 99086-002 1 Roof
8 99224-000 4 Door Jam
9 99393-411 2 Foam Piece
10 99103-001 2 Backing Plate
11 99393-408 4 Foam Piece
12 99393-413 1 Door Foam
13 15680-006 1 Rear Door
14 99393-410 2 Foam Piece
15 99098-000 2 Sill
16 99067-001 1 Right Rear Corner Post
17 99100-000 1 Rear Sill
18 466-000 4 Y4’-20 X 34" Bolt
19 99067-000 1 Left Rear Corner Post
20 99393-404 1 Foam Piece
21 99103-000 1 Backing Plate
22 99393-412 4 Door Foam
23 15680-002 4 Side Door
24 95229-002 5 Door Latch
25 99500-000 1 Heat Shield
26 99060-000 4 Cover Plate
27 99071-001 1 Housing Front
28 99079-000 2 Base Extension
29 99392-001 1 Right Side Extension
30 99392-000 1 Left Side Extension
31 92421-000 8FT Foam
32 99083-001 1 Front Extension Panel
33 99393-406 1 Foam Piece
34 99391-000 1 Roof End
NI 62912-000 40 FT Foam Strip
NI Not lllustrated

1085-00 14 60700-120




‘1Z# OL 3¥M SIHL 10INNOD ‘“T3nd SVO TVNLVN ¥04 T
"GALO3NNOONN 3AVIT “13Nd INVAO¥d ¥0d °L

MALINLTOA "0

HOLON ¥IL¥VLS 3NIDN3

GIONTT0S HOLON ¥3L¥VLS 3NION3
HOLIMS 1S3l

dV ¥OLVOIONI NMOQLNHS 3NION3
HOLIMS LHOM NOLVNINATI 13NVd
HOLMS 300N L¥VLS 3NION3
¥3L3IN 3NIL ONINNNY

LLVM L ‘NHO 00S ‘NOLSIS3Y
Y3LAVLS ‘AVIRY JALOALONd
dAV OLVOIONI G33dS¥IN0
Y3AN3S 33NSS3d 110

39NV9 3YNSSI¥J 10

dNXOld OLLINOVN

(3NVdd ¥0 SISSVHO) ANNO¥9
aloN310s EN4

TOULNOD MiVdS JINONLOTT
HOLVNLOV MONM3A0O JINOMLO3TI

TOULNOD_UONYIA0D JINONLOITI
(953) INNLVNIJNAL INVIO0D 3NION3

JINGON TOULNOD 3NION3

7100 NOLLINOI SSITRALNSRILSIA
Y3ON3S 3UNLVH3IAAAL LNVI00D
39NV JUNLVYIdNIL LINVI00D
YOSN3IS NOLISOd LIVHSINVHO
SYOLOINNOD SSINNVH ONINM
AIIVINE LINDYID

Y3YVHO A¥3LLYE

AOLVNYALTY

‘SALON

fehe3o3iirazelasliiang gasz

ZNO'IND
:3)

o8

1v

aN3931

| SS 11 Qv SILLN3AI ¥IGANN ——= $IA

dAv1

ud A |
M ‘ON Nid ¥OLO3INNOD
SLOVINOD N3dO ATIVINMON

(aN3931 33S) NOLLVOIONI TVNOLLONNA
T08NAS dNY YOLVOIONI

15

SLOVINOD @3S0 ATIVNON J08MS ¥OLOINNOD
N (MOTIZA=A HOV1Ig=8) ¥0100 ¥ SALVOIONI ¥aLLT |”/\_\/._\ 40100
pa)

SO

A

Ad3liva
sl
(o)
K:W Ss ||
~ 1
\ k<4
IIIIIIIIIIII PN —— lIIlI—
"dIS 01 NONMY 0L 3S0W) SININ0Y cr—— o o —aer el
_ymusax @nddns A0S £8266-8 335
“avo1 JAYSISY 110N ZL{ — @
_ _ 0 vZ INdLN0 NaVTV “eopp % ,—I 2
| ® @r&lﬁ@-m.-m ©V0|3 |z [« .
T T d
|‘| 6L |cz [1 |s e Z
23 ] , S , a&dy w.zra qY
|| e s
_ _ _| aLo); N .
2Pz ._.IWM‘,M%%U
@mﬂ _%m S wmu‘:.._/\ﬂ S
S} LS N ||
| rEs SiE
O o 11/ I
_ _ £© /M% ._<o._n 6L
I O |Id1 Ao ol
B M. % folin et 1 I
_vm_l o|iva 1H[o}—&
: L "B awn o s R 7

JILVINTHOS ONIYIM Od

60700-120

15

1085-00




\. T3l ¥OLVYINID (9gz686-a 335) 8 (98z66-8 3365) 8

SO Linowo oNlLwvis aNoNa oL ] g Linowo oNlLwvis NeNa oL ] g
ONUVI0Y 7 Edy 72 &y

/ [ 2 T
Bog - ©
&S
(%
2d W 2d

<

[ bt e

3A08Y, NOYd

3A08v, NOXd

e
2
eler
"l D~
(2]
o
YALIOX3 “I0MLNOD @134
z‘g@
B
AANAAAN
ep| ¢

1 ¥ ¥] ¥]
ONIONW ¥3LI0X3 L@ o | L WM L
\ [T s |
H3LOX3 TI0HLNOD @3l
— g — g

(98266—8 335 :SNOLLO3NNOD ¥INOLSNO) (98266—8 335) : (08266-8 T35 °SNOLLIINNGO A3MOLSN0) (98z66—9 33S) o
‘ZH 0G ¥04 LOINNOD “ZH 09 ¥04 N3dO 4 “ZH 0S ¥04 LO3INNOD “ZH 09 ¥0d4 N3dO &
3SVHd 334HL *I0MLNOD 3NIONI ) 3SVHJ TIONIS ‘TOMLNOD 3NIONI )

ONIHIM HO1VINO3d 3OVLII0A

60700-120

16

1085-00



AC WIRING SCHEMATIC

(:013 ‘HOLIMS ¥3I4SNY

YINVIYE LINDHID mz_w__._v avon oL

—
¥=2dd 10 LL
> ~
— 4D
¢-20d D ARe
h 1
Z—20d W N -
=204 Q&> 4o o
4T+ K| ©
O O O
AR _.nOU
61 8L /4l
7=25d @R 9 % ™
9—-20d %
§—2od & 5 & 2.
g Sl 41 S

M

9]

, 'ZH 0 “A 00¥/05z-L¥5/00C
"ZH 09 “A 08%/LL2-91%/0%T
v FAM 3ISYHd JI9AL

:

19

l

(:0L3 ‘HOLIMS MIASNVY m
¥3v3ua LINoY¥D 3NM) avol ol
€9 79 19 N &
¥—-20d 1D — —
—
TN
£—cod <’ X210 o0
7—20d o i
=2od Q> 1 | o
61l el /L (e )
7=20d 8L , =)
9—¢0d 8L _ o)
S—2od 55
S ¥l 9l ™
ZIL Ll oﬁ [7p)

[4)

¢

'ZH 05 'A 022/0LL
'ZH 09 'A 0¥z/0zl

9 V114d dSVHd JddHL

R

60700-120

17

1085-00




AC WIRING SCHEMATIC

(4]

(:013 ‘HOLIMS ¥3JSNV

‘Y3INV3YEG LINJYIO uz_w.__.w avol oL

29 19 N

(Ake

[%9)
>,
T=20d @ e
7294 W
T=20d @

EER

IL L OIL

1%}

19

PSS35000-4/F & /G

'ZH 0S "A 002/STI-€£1/001
"ZH 09 'A 0¥2/6€1-802/021
, JAM ISVHd J3aHL

(4]

(:0L3 ‘HOLIMS ¥3JISNV
¥35v3¥a 1inoY0 3INMY avol ol

29 19 N
TN
T—z0d &’ P e At G
7259 I 110 =
T=2od @ 1 &
_mo gl /L
S—20d
Q vmv a1 ™
r4 V] onﬂvh 0.
_I S o
gzl L | _AOU
™
8 Iz S S
6 (7))

19

ZH 0S ‘A 0ZZ/0LL
“ZH 09 ‘A 0¥Z/0TL
V1130 3SVHd FTONIS

60700-120

18

1085-00



